

Livingston City Commission Agenda

July 16, 2019 5:30 PM

City - County Complex, Community Room

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Moment of Silence
- 4. Pledge of Allegiance
- 5. Public Comment

Individuals are reminded that public comments should be limited to item over which the City Commission has supervision, control jurisdiction, or advisory power (MCA 2-3-202)

- 6. Consent Items
 - A. APPROVE MINUTES FROM 06/04/19 REGULAR CITY COMMISSION MEETING.
 - B. RATIFY CLAIMS 07/01/2019-07/15/2019.
 - C. JUDGES FINANCIAL REPORT FOR MAY 2019.
 - D. APPLICATION FOR SPECIAL PARKING SPACE.
- 7. Proclamations
- 8. Scheduled Public Comment
- 9. Public Hearings
 - A. RESOLUTION NO. 4861- A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA INCREASING THE FEE FOR STANDBY AMBULANCE SERVICE RATES.
 - B. RESOLUTION NO. 4862- A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, APPROVING AND ADOPTING THE FINAL BUDGET IN THE AMOUNT OF \$19,026,620 FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING ON JULY 1, 2019, AND ENDING JUNE 30, 2020, (FY20), AND MAKING APPROPRIATIONS AND ESTABLISHING SPENDING LIMITS AND AUTHORIZING TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS WITHIN THE SAME FUND.
 - C. RESOLUTION NO. 4863 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, ESTIMATING THE COST OF MAINTAINING LIGHTS AND SUPPLYING ELECTRICAL CURRENT TO SPECIAL IMPROVEMENT LIGHTING DISTRICT NO. 20 IN THE AMOUNT OF \$83,000 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2019-2020 AND LEVYING AND ASSESSING 100% OF THE ESTIMATED COSTS AGAINST EVERY PARCEL OF PROPERTY WITHIN SAID DISTRICT FOR THAT PART OF THE COST WHICH ITS ASSESSABLE AREA BEARS TO THE ASSESSABLE AREA OF THE DISTRICT.
 - D. RESOLUTION NO. 4864 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, MODIFYING SPECIAL IMPROVEMENT LIGHTING DISTRICT NO. 20 BY

REPLACING STREET LIGHTS AND OTHER APPURTENANCES THEREIN AND TO LEVY AND ASSESS 100% OF THE ESTIMATED COSTS OF \$66,600 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2019-2020 AGAINST EVERY PARCEL OF PROPERTY WITHIN SAID DISTRICT FOR THAT PART OF THE COST WHICH ITS ASSESSABLE AREA BEARS TO THE ASSESSABLE AREA OF THE DISTRICT, AND CALLING FOR A PUBLIC HEARING.

- E. RESOLUTION NO. 4865- A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, INCREASING ALL RATES FOR ALL CUSTOMERS OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON WATER SYSTEM BY 3%.
- F. RESOLUTION NO. 4866- A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, LEVYING 100% OF COST FOR STREET MAINTENANCE AND IMPROVEMENTS DISTRICT NO. 1 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2019-2020, LEVY AND ASSESS ALL PROPERTY WITHIN THE DISTRICT.
- G. RESOLUTION NO. 4867- A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, INCREASING THE RATE FOR COLLECTION AND DISPOSAL OF SOLID WASTE IN THE AMOUNT OF \$2 PER MONTH PER RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMER TO BECOME EFFECTIVE JULY, 2019 AND CALLING FOR A PUBLIC HEARING.
- H. RESOLUTION NO. 4868- A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, ESTABLISHING A RECYCLING FEE TO BE PART OF THE SOLID WASTE FEE FOR ALL CUSTOMERS OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON SOLID WASTE SYSTEM.
- I. RESOLUTION NO. 4869- A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, CHANGING THE NAME OF ELM LANE WITHIN THE BROOKSTONE SUBDIVISION TO BROOKLINE STREET.
- J. ORDINANCE NO. 2079 ESTABLISHING ONE HOUR PARKING GRANITE SPORTS MEDICINE.
- K. PUBLIC HEARING- NORTHTOWN ZONING CHANGE REQUEST FROM RII TO RIII.

10. Ordinances

A. ORDINANCE NO. 2080- AMENDING SECTION 30.13 OF THE LIVINGSTON MUNICIPAL CODE ENTITLED OFFICIAL ZONING MAP OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON BY REZONING A 5.6- ACRE PARCEL DESCRIBED AS LOT 3, SUBDIVISION PLAT 253 FROM MEDIUM DENSITY RESIDENTIAL (R2) TO HIGH DENSITY RESIDENTIAL (R3).

11. Resolutions

- A. RESOLUTION NO. 4872- A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU) WITH PARK COUNTY AND MONTANA STATE UNIVERSITY-EXTENSION (MSUE) TO CREATE AN MSU-EXTENSION AGENT (ECONOMIC & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT) POSITION WITHIN LIVINGSTON AND PARK COUNTY, FOR A PERIOD OF 24 MONTHS, BEGINNING FEBRUARY 1, 2019.
- B. RESOLUTION NO. 4870- AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH THOMAS, DEAN & HOSKINS ENGINEERING, INC. (TD&H) FOR GENERAL ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR FISCAL YEARS 2020-2021.
- C. RESOLUTION NO. 4871 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, DESIGNATING SPECIFIC CITY EMPLOYEES WHO ARE

AUTHORIZED TO ACQUIRE FEDERAL SURPLUS FROM THE STATE OF MONTANA FOR THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA.

12. Action Items

- A. CONSIDER TOPICS MENTIONED IN A PLANNING BOARD MEMO FOR ASSIGNMENT TO VARIOUS BOARDS OR COMMISSIONS.
- 13. City Manager Comment
- 14. City Commission Comments
- 15. Adjournment

Calendar of Events

Supplemental Material

Notice

- Public Comment: The public can speak about an item on the agenda during discussion of that item by coming up to the table or podium, signing-in, and then waiting to be recognized by the Chairman. Individuals are reminded that public comments should be limited to items over which the City Commission has supervision, control, jurisdiction, or advisory power (MCA 2-3-202).
- Meeting Recording: An audio and/or video recording of the meeting, or any portion thereof, may be purchased by contacting the City Administration. The City does not warrant the audio and/or video recording as to content, quality, or clarity.
- Special Accommodation: If you need special accommodations to attend or participate in our meeting, please
 contact the Fire Department at least 24 hours in advance of the specific meeting you are planning on
 attending.